

Comcast to Host Third Quarter 2011 Earnings Conference Call

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Comcast Corporation will host a conference call with the financial community to discuss financial results for the third quarter on Wednesday, November 2, 2011 at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time (ET). Comcast will issue a press release reporting its results earlier that morning.

The conference call will be broadcast live on Comcast's Investor Relations website at www.cmcsa.com or www.cmcsk.com. Those parties interested in participating via telephone should dial (800) 263-8495 with the conference ID number 12595426.

A replay of the call will be available starting at 12:30 p.m. ET on Wednesday, November 2, 2011 on the Investor Relations website or by telephone. To access the telephone replay, which will be available until Wednesday, November 9, 2011 at midnight Eastern Time (ET), please dial (800) 585-8367 and enter the conference ID number 12595426.

To automatically receive Comcast financial news by email, please visit www.cmcsk.com and subscribe to Email Alerts.

About Comcast Corporation

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK) (www.comcast.com) is one of the world's leading media, entertainment and communications companies. Comcast is principally involved in the operation of cable systems through Comcast Cable Communications and in the development, production and distribution of entertainment, news, sports and other content for global audiences through NBCUniversal. Comcast Cable Communications is one of the nation's largest video, high-speed Internet and phone providers to residential and business customers. Comcast is the majority owner and manager of NBCUniversal, which owns and operates entertainment and news cable networks, the NBC and Telemundo broadcast networks, local television station groups, television production operations, a major motion picture company and theme parks.

Comcast Corporation Investor Contacts: Marlene S. Dooner, 215-286-7392 or Jane B. Kearns, 215-286-4794 or Michael A. Kelman, 215-286-3035

Source: Comcast Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media